



accordingly.

3. We, accordingly, direct the Additional Sessions Judge, Shahpura, District Jaipur to make an inquiry into the genuineness of the Secondary School certificate relied upon by the accused for the purpose of determination of his date of birth. The inquiry shall be completed within three months from the date of production of this order.

4. In the meanwhile, we direct that the respondent No. 2 Sabbir Mansuri s/o Nijjamuddin shall be released on bail on his furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs. 20,000/- with two sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court.

5. List the matter after three months.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master